Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

•

•

12-29-2004	

A Name of approxime nontrilian/Examples Data(a).	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) be 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: Waxess, Inc.
Waxess Technology, Inc.	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>12/16/2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: <u>34 Executive Park</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 250
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>34 Executive Park</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92614
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes document is being filed together with a new app
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/156,439	
	1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Daniel R. Brown</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Daniel R. Brown</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Daniel R. Brown</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Daniel R. Brown</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accout Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 57 Stagecoach Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Daniel R. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 57 Stagecoach Road City: Keller State:TXZip:76248	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Daniel R. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 57 Stagecoach Road City: Keller State:TX Zip:76248 Phone Number:817-428-83335	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Daniel R. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 57 Stagecoach Road City: Keller State: TX Zip: 76248 Phone Number: 817-428-83335 Fax Number: 817-428-803	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Brown Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accout Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number 501507 Authorized User Name Daniel R. Brown
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Brown Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501507 Authorized User Name Daniel R. Brown
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel R. Brown Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>501507</u> Authorized User Name <u>Daniel R. Brown</u>

ASSIGNMENT WX-6

WHEREAS, Waxess Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a business address of 7450 NW 4th St., Suite 207, Plantation, FL 33317, owns all rights in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/156,439, filed on May 28, 2002, entitled WIRELESS DOCKING STATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTIPLE HANDSET CORDLESS TELEPHONE SYSTEM assigned docket number WX-6, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Waxess, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 34 Executive Park, Suite 250, Irvine, CA 92614, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR does further agree for itself and its successors, assigns and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

EXECUTED this 16th day of December, 2004.

Waxess Technology, Inc.
Signature:
Signature of Officer/Director
Name: Hideyuki Kanakubo
Print name of Officer/Director

Title: <u>President</u> Title of Officer/Director

State of California

SS.

)

)

County of Orange

On this _______ day of _______, 2004, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Hideyuki Kanakubo (*Print name of Officer/Director*), whom I know to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment in his capacity as President (*Print title of Officer/Director*) of Waxess Technology, Inc., and who being by me first duly sworn on oath declared that he was authorized by Waxess Technology, Inc., to execute the same on behalf of Waxess Technology, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein specified.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

Date of Signature

Page 2 of 2



RECORDED: 12/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0529